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SPARE PART LIST

MODEL: ES5100

Index Partno. Quant. Unit Description

01 35079500
02 39577900
03 50866880
04 30726500
05 35097501

09020608
06 39274500
07 42359600
08 39580800
09 39571200
10 39571400

PC COVER PLATE, TOP
PC OUTER HOUSING

PC DOOR, GREY

PC HINGE

PC PIVOT BRACKET

PC SCREW SFPX 1/4 X 6
PC ARM FOR CUPCARRIER
PC DOORSWITCH, CPL.
PC CUP GUIDE

PC GRID FOR CUP SHELF
PC CUP SHELF HOLDER

NO RO — — s a N — N — — % %y s s s A N — — s s

" 39571300 PC CUP SHELF

12 50867680 PC COVER F LOCK, GREY

13 30783600 PC LOCKING LATCH

14 30895100 PC COVER, DOOR
09026710 PC SCREW RTFX M4X6

15 30726400 PC DOOR ELEVATOR
09026710 PC SCREW RTFX M4X6

16 35054200 PC PROTECTION LID F HOSE
09029814 PC PT SCREW 35X8

17 39490102 PC PROTECTION LID OUTLET

18 30896300 PC INNER HOUSING

19 35052200 PC POT PAD

20 39571600 PC BOTTOM FOR POT PAD
09026622 PC SCREW M5 X 12
39577700 PC FINGER NUT M5
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Monetary Section
Minzseite
Mgntpanel

Section de paiement
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SPARE PART LIST

MODEL: ES5100

Index Partno.

01 30699880

09026710
02 50461400
03 29640500
04 30895500
05 30890800
06 30720500

09026710
07 30720680

09026710
08 30797200
09 423597200
10 39562200
1 39457000
? 12074700
3 39457100
4 12074800
5 30750500

09026710

Quant.

—, s AN /N /s s N —

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Description

COVER PLATE, DOOR

SCREW RTFX M4X6

LOCKING LATCH F CASH BOX
CASH BOX

CASH BOX MODULE, LARGE
CASH BOX, LARGE

CAP FOR CARD READER
SCREW RTFX M4X6

COVER PLATE, GREY

SCREW RTFX M4X6

COIN CHUTE

COIN=RETURN MECHANISM
COIN TUBE, PLASTIC

COIN RETURN CUP

SHAFT F. FLAP

FLAP F. COIN RETURN CUP
COUNTER WEIGHT

COVER PLATE FOR CASH BOX
SCREW RTFX M4X6

Page: 2B
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Coin Return Mechanism

M Uinzrickgabemechanismus
M gntreturmekanisme

M écanisme retour monnaie

15.12.00 3A



SPARE PART LIST

MODEL: ES5100

Index Partno. Quant.

01 423597200 1
02 41308800 1
14262700 1
09009409 ?
09102503 ?
03 41512800 1
04 39461800 1

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Description

COIN=RETURN MECHANISM
MICRO SWITCH, SMALL
INSULATION F. SWITCH
SCREW GFCI M2X12

NUT M2

MOTOR

ECCENTRIC

Page: 3B
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Selection Panel
Wahlpanel
Valgpanel

Panneau de sélection
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SPARE PART LIST

MODEL: ES5100

Index

02
03

04
05

06
07

08

09

Partno.

48560500
09026713
35133500
39570500
09139009
39556400
47103501
48840300
39550800
39525317
09026710
39525310
09026710
39556100
09139009
39450500
09139009
39536200
09139009
47101001
39463400
39536300
41308800
39536701
30586700
39627001
39525309
09026710
39554200
09139009
39555900
09139009
39556900
09139009
77397800
09139009

Quant.

I NG N G U G N UG N N N N N NN & 1 T QN N

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Description

LCD DISPLAY 2X16 CARACTERS
SCREW RTFX M4X12

GLASS FOR LCD DISPLAY

LCD MODULE FRAME

RIVET

INSULATION FOIL FOR SPC

SPC CIRCUIT BOARD

FIXTURE FOR CIRCUIT BOARD
LIGHT GUIDE F PRE-SELECTION
BLINDING MODULE 191,7 MM
SCREW RTFX M4X6

BLINDING MODULE, 127,7 MM
SCREW RTFX M4X6

COIN INSERT MODULE

RIVET

COVER

RIVET

CARD INSERT MODULE

RIVET

CARD AND COIN RETURN BUTTON
CLP F. PW BOARD

RETURN BUTTON CARD AND COIN
MICRO SWITCH, SMALL

GLASS FOR DISPLAY

LOCKING LATCH F. MULTI BREW
LOCK WITH KEY

BLINDING MODULE 63,7 MM
SCREW RTFX M4X6

FRAME F. COIN RETURN CUP
RIVET

BLINDING MODULE, 1 MODULE
RIVET

DESICN PUSH BUTTON

RIVET

DESICN PUSH BUTTON W LOGO
RIVET

Page: 4B
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Cabinet
K abinett
Kabinet
Cabine
15.12.00



SPARE PART LIST

MODEL: ES5100

Index

Partno.

35056280
09026710
47124400
41005802
47107602
41005802
30697080
39650800
42331700
42310400
39245800
09083240
39580300
39560000
30456902

Quant.

[N N, S NG N RN

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Description

COVER, TOP PLATE

SCREW RTFX M4X6
CIRCUIT BOARD, ESPRESSO
FIXTURE F CIRCUIT BOARD
YMC CIRCUIT BOARD
FIXTURE F CIRCUIT BOARD
COVER PLATE FOR CABINET SIDE
DOOR ELEVATOR

£-BOX ASSEMBLY, ES
DRIPTRAY WATER SENSOR
LEVELLER

NUT

WASTE BUCKET

WASTE TRAY

DRIP TRAY

Page: 5B
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Electronic Box

Elektronikkasten
Elektronikboks

Boitier électronique
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SPARE PART LIST

MODEL: ES5100

Index

01
02
03
04

05
06

Partno.

30875000
41303603
41006900
41815700
41815702
41414000
41610000
39224700

Quant.

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Description

COVER F E-BOX
TILTING SWITCH
CABLE RELIEF
NOISE CAPACITOR
NUT

RELAY
TRANSFORMER
SNAP CLIP

Page: 6B
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Water Supply

Wasserzufuhr
Arrivée d eau

Vandtilfersel

A
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SPARE PART LIST

MODEL: ES5100

Index

Partno.

30714900
30765700
30764900
30915300
35092000
39649100
39643501
39655700
39415702
39415702
35003400
41529400
39269000

Quant.

s s s s s s s s s s s

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Description

WATER SUPPLY, STANDARD
WATER SUPPLY, DECS

WATER SUPPLY, SELECTA
WATER SUPPLY, NORDIC
CONNECTING HOSE STANDARD
RUBBER HOSE W INSUL. DECS
PEX-HOSE WO INSUL. SELECTA
CONNECTING HOSE 1/2"
RUBBER GASKET 024-01
RUBBER GASKET 024-01
ELBOW FLANGE

INLET VALVE

WATER FILTER

52
52

Page: 7B
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Water System Espresso, mounted
Wassersystem Espresso, montiert
Vandsystem espresso, monteret
Ensemble systeme a eau, Espresso
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SPARE PART LIST

MODEL: ES5100

Index Partno. Quant.
01 39378705 1
02 39581300 1

50897200 1
03 39377701 1
04 39554800 1

50704800 1

09026711 ?
05 41525600 1
06 41610800 1

50889400 1

09026710 3
07 39309303 1
08 393093504 1
09 39470501 0.600
10 39470503 0.020
[ 39309305 1
12 41552003 1
13 39470503 0.450
14 39311701 1
15 068283 1
16 068282 1
17 39312100 1
18 062309 1
19 39580200 1
20 29776912 1
21 29776902 1
22 50742401 1
23 39476100 0.390
24 39470504 0.120
75 39470504 0.080
26 39200215 1
27 39405009 1
28 39470504 0.650
79 39470501 0.650
30 39376602 1
31 41532005 1
32 39496701 1

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
MT
MT
PC
PC
MT
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
MT
MT
MT
PC
PC
MT
MT
PC
PC
PC

Description

CONNECTING PIECE

AIR BREAK TANK

BRACKET F AIR BREAK TANK
T-PIECE, PMTABLE

SUSP. HIGH PRESSURE PUMP
PUMP FITTINGS

SCREW RTFX M4X8

PUMP

FLOWMETER

BRACKET F FLOWMETER
SCREW RTFX M4X6

HOSE CONNECTION 7 X 1/4"
HOSE CONNECTION 12 X 1/4"
HOSE

HOSE

HOSE CONNECTION 7 — 1/8"
VALVE 1/8" — 01,5

HOSE

ADJUSTABLE ANGLE

UNION NUT

LOCKING RING

ADAPTOR 1/8" — 5MM
ANGLE UNION

DRIP TRAY

ELECTRODE 50 MM
ELECTRODE 106 MM

HOLDER FOR ELECTRODE
NYLON TUBE 03/@5

HOSE

HOSE

HOSE CLAMP

HOSE CONNECTION

HOSE

HOSE

QUICK COUPLING

VALVE 1/8" — 02

HOSE @9/10

Page: 8B
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Water Tank, mounted

Wasserbehélter, montiert

Vandtank, monteret

Réservoir aeau
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SPARE PART LIST

MODEL: ES5100

Index

O OO DO O OO O oo
— O OO~ Ol &N —

RN G

O 00 ~J O U1 &~ NN

NN —
—_ o

N N NO N
O &~ NN

Partno.

39655000
39311501
39311601
50838600
39378901
068283
068281
39311201
065240
39311801
42379900
065204
064241
1060017
30838500
39311001
39311301
30839700
09178221
068297
41000403
068090
063209
065135
061600

Quant.

RGO OO GGG

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Description

WATER TANK, MOUNT.
CONNECTING PIECE 1/8" @5
COLLAR NIPPLE 1/4" @5
ANGLE PIPE

T-PIECE

UNION NUT

LOCKING RING

CROSS 1/8" - @5

OVER PRESSURE VALVE
CONNECTING SLEEVE
TEMPERATURE SENSOR
NUT

GASKET

WASHER

PIPE

T-PIECE

UNION NUT W LOCK. RING
PIPE FINLET WATER
POINTED SCREW M7 X 8
LOCKING RING

HEYCO BUSH

UNION NUT

KLIXON OVERBOIL CUT QUT
KLIXON FIXTURE
WATERTANK 2000 W

Page: 9B
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Espresso Brewer, mounted
Ensemble infuseur espresso

Espressobriher, montiert
Espressobrygger, monteret
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SPARE PART LIST

MODEL: ES5100

Index

Partno.

35033900
00001010
50896200
35066500
39578200
50890000
30891800
050573
062609
30890100
30891600
062659
062230
062656
30891700
09026710
1740.08187
062625
062679
061199
062985
30890400
39470517
39476100
39376901
39654200

Quant.

OO OGO OO OGN

0.190
0.080

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
MT
MT
PC
PC

Description

LID F. FB CANISTER

COLLAR SCREW 4M X 4
BEAN CANISTER, ES
ADJUSTING RING
BASE F CANISTER
FUNNEL F COFFEE
BRACKET F GRINDER, MOUNT.
BEAN SHUTTER

MOTOR, ES BREWER
LOCATION BRACKET, ES BREWER
LOCATION BRACKET, SWITCH
ACTUATOR F SWITCH
MICROSWITCH W ROLL
SWITCH CASING

FIXING BRACKET, SWITCH
SCREW RTFX M4X6
THREADED PIECE M5

DRIVE GEAR, ES BREWER
CIRCLIP

ESPRESSO BREWER ASSEMBLY
MULTIFUNCTIONAL TOOL
SECURING PIN

SILICONE HOSE 06/@3
NYLON TUBE 03/@5
LOCKING RING

HOLDER FOR OUTLET

Page: 10B
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Coffee Grinder, mounted
K affeemuihle, montiert

K affekvaan, monteret

Ensemble moulin a café

11A
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SPARE PART LIST

MODEL: ES5100

Index

01
02
03

04
05
06

Partno.

30891800
065894
063518
00000604
062434
39106101
062431
00000604

Quant.

N — s s NO — s

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Description

BRACKET F GRINDER, MOUNT.
GROUND COFFEE OUTLET
GRINDER, GASTRO

SCREW GFPI M5X12

SCHOCK ABSORBER

BUSHING

MOTOR, GRINDER

SCREW GFPI M5X12

Page: 11B
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Espresso Brewer

Espressobriiher

Espressobrygger

Infuseur espresso

12A
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SPARE PART LIST

MODEL: ES5100

Index

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
"
12

Partno.

061199
065508
062693
063310
065309
065190
061012
061013
062685
062686
062067
063191

Quant.

RGO G

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Description

ESPRESSO BREWER ASSEMBLY
OUTLET ANGLE, ES BREWER
0-RING

PISTON FOR OUTLET

COFFEE FUNNEL

0-RING

SWIVEL-PART SET

TEFLON-TUBE @4/02,5 X 185 MM
0-RING

CONNECTING PIECE (WATERINLET)
BREWER CYLINDER, CPL

0-RING

Page: 12B
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32 31 30

Ingredient Motor Shelf
Tisch fur Ingredienzmotoren
Ingrediensmotorbord

Table moteurs ingrédients
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SPARE PART LIST

MODEL: ES5100

Index Partno. Quant. Unit Description
01 75198600 1 PC FAN, MOUNTED
02 39476100 0.300 MT NYLON TUBE 03/@5
03 41007505 1 PC HEYCO PLUG D=44,5
04 42738200 PC WHIPPER MOTOR
05 297223000 PC BUSHING

06 39308302
07 30887200
08 30691000
09 39400302

PC QUICK COUPLING, @5

PC SUSPENSION F INGREDIENT SHELF
PC WATER TANK

PC BASE F WH. HOUSE W HOLE

09026711 PC SCREW RTFX M4X8
10 39400654 PC 0-RING
" 39400401 PC V=RING
12 394472000 PC WHIPPER BLADE
13 41529200 PC GEAR MOTOR
14 39418900 PC PINION
15 30875400 PC LOCK FOR INGREDIENT SHELF
00001008 PC COLLAR SCREW 4M X 6
16 39476100 0.39 MT NYLON TUBE 03/@5
17 39478803 PC FILTER, 95 X 20 X 225
18 39649800 PC BOX F. EXHAUST
19 35157500 PC CONNECTING SLEEVE

20 39561600
21 35127800
2?7 35151101

PC GASKET

PC FUNNEL EXTENSION

PC MIXING FUNNEL, LARGE HOLE
23 35127700 PC MIXING FUNNEL W. SMALL HOLE
24 39582600 PC WHIPPER HOUSING

25 39470505 0.040 MT SILICONE HOSE

26 39555100 1 PC CONNECTING LINK

27 39470513 0.235 MT SILICONE HOSE

28 39476100 0.080 MT NYLON TUBE 03/@5

RGN O s G Y N Y N

29 39376901 1 PC LOCKING RING

30 39585400 1 PC REDUCING PLUG

3 39495700 0.170 MT SILICONE HOSE GREY
32 39571500 1 PC OUTLET TUBE

Page: 13B
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Ingredient Canister, IN
Ingredienzbehdlter, IN
Ingrediensbeholder, IN
Conteneur, IN
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SPARE PART LIST

MODEL: ES5100

Index Partno.

TA 30727200
1B 30757800
02 30698200
03 39414700
04 39553000
05 39446700
bA 39553800
6B 39552900
7A 39525201
/B 39525202

09026602
08 39650200

Quant.

RGO G

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Description

INGREDIENT CANISTER, MOUNT.
INGREDIENT CANISTER, MOUNT.
LID F CANISTER

SIGHT GLASS

COUPLING

BUSHING W. COLLAR

AUGER

AUGER

OUTLET SPOUT, FULL

OUTLET SPOUT, REDUCED
SCREW GFPX M3X6

QUTLET PIPE

Page: 14B



WITTENBORE

Ingredient Canister, IN
Ingredienzbehdlter, IN
Ingrediensbeholder, IN
Conteneur, IN
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SPARE PART LIST

MODEL: ES5100

Index

Partno.

30699100
30698200
09124306
39519700
09121508
75178800
39414700
09109005
39553000
39446700
39553800
39552900
39525201
39525202
39650200

Quant.

RN GO O G

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Description

INGR.CANIST. MOUNT. FULL AUGER
LID F CANISTER
RETAINING RING

STIRRING WHEEL
ALUMINIUM WASHER
STIRRING WHEEL, MOUNT
SIGHT GLASS

WING NUT

COUPLING

BUSHING W. COLLAR
AUGER

AUGER

OUTLET SPOUT, FULL
OUTLET SPOUT, REDUCED
QUTLET PIPE

Page: 15B
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Ingredient Canister, IN
Ingredienzbehdlter, IN
Ingrediensbeholder, IN
Conteneur, IN

15.12.00 16A



SPARE PART LIST

MODEL: ES5100

Index Partno. Quant. Unit Description

TA 30691100
1B 30699200
02 30698200
03 39519700

PC INGR.CANISTER MOUNT RED. AUGER
PC INGR.CANISTER MOUNT RED. AUGER
PC LID F CANISTER
PC STIRRING WHEEL

09121508 PC ALUMINIUM WASHER
04 09124306 PC RETAINING RING
05 75192600 PC STIRRING WHEEL, MOUNTED
06 09109005 PC WING NUT
07 39553000 PC COUPLING

08 39414700
09 39446700
10 39552900
A 39525201
1B 39525202
12 39650200

PC SIGHT GLASS

PC BUSHING W. COLLAR

PC AUGER

PC OUTLET SPOUT, FULL

PC OUTLET SPOUT, REDUCED
PC QUTLET PIPE

RN GO O G

Page: 16B
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Sugar System and Sugar Canister
Zuckersystem und Zuckerbehélter
Sukkersystem og sukkerbehol der
Systéme de sucre et conteneur de sucre
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SPARE PART LIST

MODEL: ES5100

Index Partno. Quant. Unit Description

01 30895000
02 30698200
03 39414700
04 39446700
05 39552900
06 39525201

09026602
07 39553000
08 39653100
09 39579900

PC INGREDIENT CANISTER, MOUNT
PC LID F CANISTER

PC SIGHT GLASS

PC BUSHING W. COLLAR

PC AUGER

PC OUTLET SPOUT, FULL

PC SCREW GFPX M3X6

PC COUPLING

PC PLUG F OUTLET SPOUT

PC BUSHING F FAN

P, OO . L O N) —m N —/ — s s s s s s

09026711 PC SCREW RTFX M4X8
10 42379200 PC FAN
" 39578400 PC FUNNEL F FAN
09026617 PC SCREW GFPX M4X30
12 39470515 0.31 MT SILICONE HOSE 916,/@22
13 39653200 PC CONNECTION F SUGAR OUTLET
14 39653000 PC OUTLET SPOUT F SUGAR CANISTER
15 30895800 PC CONNECTING BUSHING
16 39473901 0.21 MT PVC HOSE 020,026
17 39654100 PC OUTLET PIPE F SUGAR

Page: 17B
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Cold unit
Kaltgetrénkeeinheit
Kgleanlagy

Groupe de froid

15.12.00
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SPARE PART LIST

MODEL: ES5100

Index

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08

09
10

OB~ N —

Partno.

35092000
39309700
39304905
30773402
50892800
39269000
41529400
39309600
39414014
39309302
39378705
39309501
35003400
39300602
75192000
30780200
50849600

Quant.

0.07

—_, e vy AN O — s s s s s

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
MT
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Description

CONNECTING HOSE STANDARD
COLLAR NIPPLE 3/8"-3/4"
T-PIECE 3 X 3/8" INT.
REINFORCED HOSE 3/4" — 1/4"
INLET VALVE, KOMPL

WATER FILTER

INLET VALVE

REINFORCED HOSE

HOSE CLIP 915/016,8

HOSE CONNECTION
CONNECTING PIECE

GASKET NYLON

ELBOW FLANGE

COLLAR NIPPLE

REFRIG.UNIT, MOUNT. 5100
REDUCTION VALVE COMP. 5100
WASTE BUCKET F COLD UNIT

Page: 18B
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Base Cabinet Options

Unterschrankoptionen
Underskabstilbeher
Meuble de rangement options
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SPARE PART LIST

MODEL: ES5100

Index

02
03
04

05
06
7A
/B
1C
D
08

Partno.

30857080
09032814
308577280
39270401
30759000
39436400
09068041
72115500
40122225
401227235
40122780
401227290
40122300
09068039

_ o o

Quant.

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
MT
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Description

HINDMOST RAIL, GREY

SCREW 4X16

SIDE RAIL, GREY

TABLE ARRANGEMENT MAHOGANY
WASHER FOR TABLETOP

DOUBLE TAPE

SCREW M8X55

WOODEN KEY

BASE CABINET, WHITE

BASE CABINET, MAT BLACK FINISH
BASE CABINET, GREY

BASE CABINET, SPEC. COLOUR
BASE, KIT

SCREW UNBRACO M8X25
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List of additional parts

Introduction This section deal s with parts which cannot be automatically generated from the
Wittenborg Database as each part number represents severa variants of the part
in question.

Keys and LocksY ou can have two kinds of locks, one for the door and the other for the operator

box
Lock and Key for Door Lock and Key for Cash Box
* Lock - PartNo396270XX * Lock - Part No 396250XX
¢ Key - Part No 396280XX ¢« Key - Part No 396282XX

The “xx” in the end of the part No represent the variants.
Always state the wanted key or lock designation.

Labels and Always state the wanted designation and language.
Selection But-
tons

Suspension Part No 30710480
Iron

Colour Panel  Zinc yellow - Part No 39555381 Ral 1018
Light blue - Part No 39555382 Ral 5012
Ultranavy blue - Part No 39555383 Ral 5002
Burgundy - Part No 39555384 Ral 3005
Moss green - Part No 39555385 Ral 6005
Pale blue - Part No 39555386 Ral 5021
Special colour - Part No 39555390 Ral -

References

For more details about... Please see...

Electric Components Electric Wiring Diagrams

Parts not repre- Contact the Wittenborg Spare Parts Department
sented by a part
No
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Product Documentation

English
Quick Reference Guide (FB) 75504200
Operator Manual (FB) 75500000
Operator Manual (IN/ES) 75406000
Service Manual (FB/IN/ES) 75407000
Spare Parts List (FB) 75405200
Spare Parts List (IN) 75405500
Spare Parts List (ES) 75405800
German
Kurzanleitung (FB) 75504500
Bedienungsanleitung (FB) 75500300
Bedienungsanleitung (IN/ES) 75406100
Service-Handbuch (FB/IN/ES) 75407100
Ersatzteilliste (FB) 75405300
Ersatzteilliste (IN) 75405600
Ersatzteilliste (ES) 75405900
French
Fiches pratiques (FB) 75504800
Fiches pratiques (Gallery 200) 75506300
Manuel d'utilisation (FB) 75500600
Manuel d'utilisation (IN/ES) 75406200
Manuel d'utilisation (Gallery 200) | 75502100
Manuel Technique (FB/IN/ES) 75407200
Danish
Kortfattet vejledning (FB) 75505100
Betjeningsvejledning (FB) 75500900
Betjeningsvejledning (IN/ES) 75406300
Reservedelsliste (FB) 75405100
Reservedelsliste (IN) 75405400
Reservedelsliste (ES) 75405700

15/12/00 21
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Dutch
Beknopte instructies (Gallery 200) | 75505700
Gebruiksaanwijzing (Gallery 200) | 75501500
Service Handboek (FB/IN/ES) 75407500
Swedish
Snabbhandbok (FB) 75505400
Bruksanvisning (FB) 75501200
Bruksanvisning (IN/ES) 75406400
Finnish
Pikaopas (FB) 75508000
Kayttdopas (FB) 75508100
15/12/00 22
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Textsigns

In this section you will find the textsigns of the machine.
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WITTENBORE

Wiring Diagrams

In this section you will find the wiring diagrams of the machine.
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